Advance Data Sheet: HQA Power Module – Single Output Quarter Brick
©2016 TDK-Lambda Americas Inc.
07/29/16
 (800)526-2324
1/31
HQA DC-DC Power Module
Series
9-40V Wide Input, 120W Output

Plate
Standard
Screening
Enhanced
Screening
007-S X X X  X
N07-S X X  X X
007-M X X X   X
Product Offering:
Code Vin Vout Iout (A)
Maximum Output
Power (W)
Remote
Sense
Standard
HQA24120W480V-007-S 18-40 48 2.5 120 No
HQA2W120W280V-007-S 9-40 28 4.2 120 No
HQA2W120W240V-007-S 9-40 24 5 120 No
HQA2W120W150V-007-S 9-40 15 8 120 Yes
HQA2W120W120V-007-S 9-40 12 10 120 Yes
HQA2W120W050V-007-S 9-40 5 24 120 Yes
401 Mile Cars Way, Suite 125
National City, CA 91950
Phone   (800)526-2324  Toll Free

--- 2250 Vdc Input to Output
--- 2250 Vdc Baseplate to Input or Output
Storage Temperature -65 125 ˚C
Operating Temperature Range (Tc)
-S option
-40 115* ˚C Measured at the location specified in the thermal
measurement figure.  Maximum temperature varies
with model number, output current, and module
orientation – see curve in thermal performance
section of the data sheet. -M option -55 115* ˚C
Advance Data Sheet: HQA Power Module – Single Output Quarter Brick
©2016 TDK-Lambda Americas Inc.
07/29/16
 (800)526-2324
7/31
HQA24120W480V: 48V, 2.5A Output
Characteristic Min Typ Max Unit Notes & Conditions
Output Voltage Initial Setpoint 46.6 48 49.5 Vdc Vin=Vin,nom; Io=Io,max; Tc = 25˚C
Output Voltage Tolerance 46.1 48 49.9 Vdc
Over all rated input voltage, load, and

input voltage output with 2m/s (400 lfm) airflow from pin
3 to pin 1.
The thermal curves provided are based upon measurements made in TDK Lambda’s experimental test setup that is
described in the Thermal Management section.  Due to the large number of variables in system design, TDK Lambda
recommends that the user verify the module’s thermal performance in the end application.  The critical component should
be thermo-coupled and monitored, and should not exceed the temperature limit specified in the derating curve above.  It is
critical that the thermocouple be mounted in a manner that gives direct thermal contact or significant measurement errors
may result.  TDK Lambda can provide modules with a thermocouple pre-mounted to the critical component for system
verification tests.
Advance Data Sheet: HQA Power Module – Single Output Quarter Brick
©2016 TDK-Lambda Americas Inc.
07/29/16
 (800)526-2324
11/31
Electrical Data:
HQA2W120W280V: 28V, 4.2A Output
Characteristic Min Typ Max Unit Notes & Conditions
Output Voltage Initial Setpoint 27.16 28 28.84 Vdc Vin=Vin,nom; Io=Io,max; Tc = 25˚C
Output Voltage Tolerance 26.88 28 29.12 Vdc
Over all rated input voltage, load, and




1000
HQA2W120W280V Typical Load Regulation
Characteristics at Ta=25 degrees.
HQA2W120W280V Calculated resistor values for
output voltage adjustment
Intentionally blank
Advance Data Sheet: HQA Power Module – Single Output Quarter Brick
©2016 TDK-Lambda Americas Inc.
07/29/16
 (800)526-2324
14/31
Thermal Performance:
HQA2W120W280V-007: 28V, 4.2A Output
0
0.5
1
1.5

HQA2W120W280V typical temperature derating versus
input voltage output with 2m/s (400 lfm) airflow from pin
3 to pin 1.
The thermal curves provided are based upon measurements made in TDK Lambda’s experimental test setup that is
described in the Thermal Management section.  Due to the large number of variables in system design, TDK Lambda
recommends that the user verify the module’s thermal performance in the end application.  The critical component should
be thermo-coupled and monitored, and should not exceed the temperature limit specified in the derating curve above.  It is
critical that the thermocouple be mounted in a manner that gives direct thermal contact or significant measurement errors
may result.  TDK Lambda can provide modules with a thermocouple pre-mounted to the critical component for system
verification tests.
Advance Data Sheet: HQA Power Module – Single Output Quarter Brick
©2016 TDK-Lambda Americas Inc.
07/29/16
 (800)526-2324
15/31
HQA2W120W240V: 24V, 5A Output
Characteristic Min Typ Max Unit Notes & Conditions
Output Voltage Initial Setpoint 23.28 24 24.72 Vdc Vin=Vin,nom; Io=Io,max; Tc = 25˚C
Output Voltage Tolerance 23.04 24 24.96 Vdc
Over all rated input voltage, load, and

input voltage output with 2m/s (400 lfm) airflow from pin
3 to pin 1.
The thermal curves provided are based upon measurements made in TDK Lambda’s experimental test setup that is
described in the Thermal Management section.  Due to the large number of variables in system design, TDK Lambda
recommends that the user verify the module’s thermal performance in the end application.  The critical component should
be thermo-coupled and monitored, and should not exceed the temperature limit specified in the derating curve above.  It is
critical that the thermocouple be mounted in a manner that gives direct thermal contact or significant measurement errors
may result.  TDK Lambda can provide modules with a thermocouple pre-mounted to the critical component for system
verification tests.
Advance Data Sheet: HQA Power Module – Single Output Quarter Brick
©2016 TDK-Lambda Americas Inc.
07/29/16
 (800)526-2324
19/31
Electrical Data:
HQA2W120W150V: 15V, 8A Output
Characteristic Min Typ Max Unit Notes & Conditions
Output Voltage Initial Setpoint 14.55 15 15.45 Vdc Vin=Vin,nom; Io=Io,max; Tc = 25˚C
Output Voltage Tolerance 14.4 15 15.6 Vdc
Over all rated input voltage, load, and

3 to pin 1.
HQA2W120W150V maximum output current vs. baseplate
temperature at nominal line
The thermal curves provided are based upon measurements made in TDK Lambda’s experimental test setup that is described in the
Thermal Management section.  Due to the large number of variables in system design, TDK Lambda recommends that the user verify
the module’s thermal performance in the end application.  The critical component should be thermo coupled and monitored, and
should not exceed the temperature limit specified in the derating curve above.  It is critical that the thermocouple be mounted in a
manner that gives direct thermal contact or significant measurement errors may result.  TDK Lambda can provide modules with a
thermocouple pre-mounted to the critical component for system verification tests.
Advance Data Sheet: HQA Power Module – Single Output Quarter Brick
©2016 TDK-Lambda Americas Inc.
07/29/16
 (800)526-2324
23/31
Electrical Data:
HQA2W120W120V: 12V, 10A Output
Characteristic Min Typ Max Unit Notes & Conditions
Output Voltage Initial Setpoint 11.64 12 12.36 Vdc Vin=Vin,nom; Io=Io,max; Tc = 25˚C
Output Voltage Tolerance 11.54 12 12.48 Vdc
Over all rated input voltage, load, and




1000
HQA2W120W120V Typical Load Regulation
Characteristics at Ta=25 degrees.
HQA2W120W120V  Calculated resistor values for
output voltage adjustment
Intentionally blank
Advance Data Sheet: HQA Power Module – Single Output Quarter Brick
©2016 TDK-Lambda Americas Inc.
07/29/16
 (800)526-2324
26/31
Thermal Performance:
HQA2W120W120V-007: 12V, 10A Output
0
2
4
6